modifying the current method of scoring residents so that only67

services provided at the nursing facility are considered in68

calculating a facility's per diem, and the division may limit69

administrative and operating costs, but in no case shall these70

costs be less than one hundred nine percent (109%) of the median71

administrative and operating costs for each class of facility, not72

to exceed the median used to calculate the nursing facility73

reimbursement for fiscal year 1996, to be applied uniformly to all74

long-term care facilities.75